General Information

Fair Physical Address – 293 Beasley Road, Versailles, KY 40342

Mailing Address: PO Box 342 Versailles, KY 40342

Email: woodfordfair@gmail.com

Office Phone – (859) 879-0670 (during fair hours only)

OFFICERS

Mary Lou Watkins, President

Jesse Whittaker, 1st Vice President

Terri Sherrow, 2nd Vice President

Melanie Wiley, Treasurer

Kim Rose, Recording Secretary

Sandra Chilton, Corresponding Secretary

FAIR ADVISORY BOARD

Woodford County Judge Executive / Fiscal Court

Richard Pictor, Versailles-Woodford County Parks &

Recreation Department

Tyson Gregory, CEA Horticulture

Beau Neal, CEA, Agriculture and Natural Resources

Hannah Thornsberry, CEA, Family & Consumer Science

Tracy Probst, Woodford County High School FFA Advisor

CLUBS & ORGANIZATIONS

American Legion Post 67

Boy Scout Troop 43, Club Pack 32

Kiwanis Club of Versailles, Kentucky

Little Garden Club of Woodford County

Woodford County Extension Homemakers

American Legion Post 67 Auxiliary

FAIR DIRECTORS

Yvonne Carter

Gary Rose

Carrie Slugantz

Makenzie Wiley







The Woodford County Fair is a non-profit organization, operated solely by a dedicated group of volunteers, who give many hours of service to the fair to ensure it's success. Their loyal and unfailing efforts make this fair possible. We thank and express our appreciation to our members, county officials, Woodford County Jailer, Parks and Recreation, Road Department, community service workers, volunteers, supporting clubs and organizations, sponsors, and The Woodford Sun for media coverage. All have helped to make our award-winning fair one of which the entire county can be proud! In addition to the annual county fair, the Association gives back to the community by supporting the Senior Citizens and Project Graduation, American Legion activities, activities for children of community service workers at the Detention Center, the Kiwanis Duck Derby, the annual 4H/FFA Ham Sale, local food banks, Woodford Cares, and the Atta Tom Payton 4H camp scholarship fund. THE WOODFORD COUNTY FAIR IS PLANNED AND CONDUCTED ACCORDING TO THE KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE REGULATIONS. Fairgoers attend the Woodford County Fair at their own risk.

Welcome! Thank you for your interest in the Woodford County Fair. If you're new to the Fair and enjoyed yourself, please encourage your friends and friendly rivals to participate!